

## **Public Service Announcement**

## Commissioner of Nunavut seeking nominations for Commissioner's Arts Award

**Start Date:** April 15, 2024 **End Date:** April 21, 2024

Iqaluit, Nunavut 30 sec

The Honourable Eva Aariak, Commissioner of Nunavut is seeking nominations for the 2023 Nunavut Commissioner's Arts Award.

The award, a cash prize of \$10,000, is presented annually to an established Nunavut artist who has made a significant contribution to the arts during a lengthy career.

Candidates for the award will be judged on their contributions to the arts, quality and impact of their work and their efforts to mentor emerging artists. Individuals may only receive the award once.

Artists wishing more information on the award should contact the Office of the Commissioner of Nunavut.

The deadline for nominations is April 21, 2024.

###

Please send Commissioner's awards nominations to:
Wende Halonen, assistant to the Commissioner of Nunavut

whalonen@gov.nu.ca

For information and to receive the nomination form contact: Office of the Commissioner of Nunavut \$867-975-5120.